

November 23, 2015

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS EFILE (.PDF) – Executive.director@puc.nh.gov New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 Attn: Debra Howland, Executive Director

RE: DM 15-468, GDF Suez Energy Resources NA, Inc. ("GDF Suez")

Competitive Electric Power Supplier Application – Amended Proof of Financial Security

GDF Suez submitted an application (the "Application") to the Commission for registration as a competitive electric power supplier ("CEPS") on October 30, 2015. The Commission responded with a Deficiency Letter dated October 30, 2015 with respect to GDF Suez's proof of financial security submission.

Per the Commission's instructions in the Deficiency Letter, GDF Suez hereby submits Bond No. 022052280 in the amount of \$100,000 (the "Bond") as defined in Puc 2003.03(a)(5) which requires that the financial instrument have a term of not less than five (5) years and 150 days after the application is filed.

As such, enclosed please find an original and seven (7) copies of the Bond for filing with the Commission as part of GDF Suez's Application.

Please contact me via email at <u>randy.johnson@gdfsuezna.com</u> with any questions.

Regards

cc:

Randy Johnson Counsel GDF Suez Energy Resources NA, Inc. 1990 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1900 Houston, Texas 77056 www.gdfsuezenergyresources.com

> Via e-mail to Service List: Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov David.goyette@puc.nh.gov David.wiesner@puc.nh.gov Leszek.stachow@puc.nh.gov Margaret.raymond@puc.nh.gov ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov randy.johnson@gdfsuezna.com tom.frantz@puc.nh.gov